AGENDA

Public Meeting Thursday, March 12, 2015
Parks and Recreation Board 6:30 PM
Radnor Township Radnor Township Building

2" Floor Administration

Call to Order
Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of Minutes Parks and Recreation Board Meeting of Thursday, February 12, 2015
Recreation Report/Recreation and Community Programming Department

Parks Report/Public Works Department

Other Reports/Board of Commissioners Report

PoONPE

OLD BUSINESS:
A. Recommendation on Cell Towers in Township Parks - Update

NEW BUSINESS:
A. Radnor Trail Projects and Parks Board Role — Discussion
B. Recommendation on Improvements at Encke Park and Radnor Skatepark — Request for Motion
of Recommendation

Public Participation

Adjournment

Over for Announcements



ANNOUNCEMENTS

e Board of Commissioner’'s Meetings - Monday, March 23 and Monday, April 13" Al meetings
are held at the Radnor Township Building in the Radnorshire Room at 6:30 PM.

e Parks and Recreation Board Meetings —
0 Thursday, April " 2015 at the Radnor Township Building
0 Thursday, May 14" 2015 at the Radnor Township Building
0 Thursday, June 11 2015 at the Radnor Township Building
0 Thursday, July o™ 2015 at the Radnor Township Building

e The 2015 Winter & Spring Recreation Activities Brochure is available.
e Registration for Radnor Day Camp, Summer Pre-School Camp, and several other summer
specialty camps is open! The 2015 Summer Activities Brochure will be available March 20™.

e Free Health & Wellness Seminars as part of the Township Manager s Challenge
0 Tour of Whole Foods Devon — Wednesday, March 11" at 6:30 PM
0 Mindful Eating Class — Wednesday April 11™at 6:30 PM
0 Yoga - Wednesday, May 6" at 6:30 PM

e A mini-camp fair will be held at on Sunday, March 22" at the Spring Eggstravaganza Community
Event that will take place at Villanova University Stadium at 2:00 PM.

e Spring Eggstravaganza Community Event will take place on Sunday, March 22nd at 2:00 PM (egg
hunts begin at 2:30 PM) at Villanova University Stadium (rain date is Mach 29" )

e Wheels of Wayne Car & Motorcycle Show will take place on Sunday, April 19" from 1:00 to 4:00
PM on North Wayne & West Avenues (rain date is April 26" )

e Arbor Day Celebration will take place on Tuesday, April 21% at 6:00 PM at Friends of Radnor
Trails Park (rain date is April 22" )

e Radnor Scouts Bike Rodeo will take place on Sunday, May 3" from 3:00 to 5:00 PM at the
Wayne Art Center Parking Lot.



